```
w.ecourtsindia.com
```

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009 CC 11440-11500/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2008 in LAAS NOS.884, 891 TO 899, 900 TO 907, 910, 911, 913, 916, 917, 919 TO 925, 936 TO 945, 948 TO 955, 957 TO 962, 964 TO 970 OF 2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SPL.DY.COLLECTOR, TELUGU GAN.PROJ.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIDUGU DATTU KONDA REDDY & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1-61 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 21/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajneesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Interim stay of increase in compensation granted by the High Court.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, submitted that he is entering appearance on behalf of some of the respondents.

Tag with SLP(C)No.15484/2009 @ CC No.7109/2009.

(Pawan Kumar) (M.S. Negi)

Court Master Court Master