SUPREME

C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).21507-21567/2009 SPL.DY.COLLECTOR, TELUGU GAN.PROJ. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIDUGU DATTU KONDA REDDY & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv. Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

OKDEK

Service is not complete in R/O Respondent No. 5 in SLP(C)Nos. 21516 of 2009, respondent Nos. 2,6, 11 and 12 in 21523 of 2009, respondent Nos. 1 and 6 in 21527 of 2009, respondent Nos. 1 and 4 in 21529 of 2009, respondent No. 7 in 21531/2009, respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 in 21533/2009, respondent No. 2 in 21535 and 21548 of 2009, respondent Nos. 1 and 7 in 21536 of 2009 and respondent Nos. 6 to 8 in 21564 of 2009.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the office report regarding non filing of requisite process fee and non supplying of spare copies of the SLP within two weeks for issuance of notice, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non prosecution.

The respondents who have appeared may file their counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

List the matter on 8.3.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.co