ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21507-21567/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2008 in LAAS No. 884/2007 & LAAS No. 891/2007 to LAAS No. 925/2007 & LAAS No. 936/2007 to LAAS No. 970/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SPL.DY.COLLECTOR, TELUGU GAN.PROJ.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIDUGU DATTU KONDA REDDY & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for substn. to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respts. in $SLP(C)Nos.\ 21507,\ 21509-12,\ 21514,\ 21516,\ 21518-19,\ 21521-23,\ 21525,\ 21527,\ 21529,\ 21531,\ 21533,\ 21535,\ 21536,\ 21541,\ 21547-48,\ 21553-21554/2009$ as stated in para No.2 of this application)(With office report)

Date: 01/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C.K.Sucharita, Adv.

Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks' time is allowed to do the needful.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER