SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21507-21567/2009

SPL.DY.COLLECTOR, TELUGU GAN.PROJ.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIDUGU DATTU KONDA REDDY & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 27/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv. Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Three weeks time, as prayed for, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the requirements of office report dated 19.9.2011.

(Sonia) Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Court Master